..Number 190790

..Version Original

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

## ..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing the Ko-Thi Dance Company on its 50 year anniversary. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 2. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Patricia Colloton-Walsh, who passed from this life on August 7, 2019.

  BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Miguel Medina-Borges, who passed from this life on July 29, 2019.
  BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Aaron Q. Polnitz, who passed from this life on August 5, 2019.
  BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 5. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Roosevelt Robinson, Jr., who passed from this life on July 24, 2019.
  BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Andre Zamora, who passed from this life on August 5, 2019.
  BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Quanita L. "Tay" Jackson, who passed from this life on August 25, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, DODD

8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Jimmy V. Johnson, who passed from this life on August 4, 2019.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

9. Resolution recognizing DJ Envy on his participation in the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE on August 23, 2019.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

10. Resolution recognizing Brad "Scarface" Jordan on his participation in the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE on August 24, 2019.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution recognizing Stic Man on his participation in the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE on August 21, 2019.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

- 12. Resolution expressing support for a resilient young man, Emanuel "E-Man" Monge. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 13. Resolution congratulating Lena D. Cole on the occasion of her 10<sup>th</sup> anniversary hosting R&B Live Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

14. Resolution expressing congratulations on the grand opening of the La Sierrita Restaurant on Friday, August 16, 2019.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

15. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Peter Picciuro Sr. on the occasion of his 90<sup>th</sup> birthday.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Mother Vester Osborne on the occasion of her 102<sup>nd</sup> birthday.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

17. Resolution recognizing the Louie M. Adams Educational Fair.
BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

18. Resolution congratulating the Milwaukee Professional Firefighters Association Local 215 on the occasion of its 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary celebration.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

19. Resolution commemorating 20 years of persecution of Falun Gong practitioners in China by the Communist Party with "The Art of Zhen Shan Ren" art exhibit in the City Hall rotunda August 26-30, 2019.

BY ALD. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

20. Resolution congratulating former Milwaukee Bucks superstar Sidney Moncrief on his induction into the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

21. Resolution congratulating Kendrick Ashley on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, DODD, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

22. Resolution congratulating Pharoah Kinnebrew on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, DODD, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

23. Resolution congratulating James E. Nash II on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PEREZ, DODD, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

24. Resolution congratulating Lamon Pippin on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. DODD, PEREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

25. Resolution congratulating Stephen Stricklin on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. COGGS, DODD, PEREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

26. Resolution congratulating the Vision Forward Association on the occasion of its 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary celebration.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

27. Resolution congratulating Craig Hapanovich on his retirement from the Information Technology Management Division (Department of Administration). BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

28. Resolution congratulating Denise Mundt on her retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

29. Resolution congratulating Jeffrey Shackelford on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

30. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Joseph Amado Ortiz, who passed from this life on August 12, 2019.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

..Drafter CC-CC Donald McLeod 9/3/2019